I Standard Series
AVBS12-18 12V18Ah
DimensionlmmJ
Specificalion
Nominai Voltage
Ca!)acity(20HR, 25°()
Length
Width
Dimension
Height
Total Height(T3/TB)
Approx. Weight
Characlerislics
20 hour rate
Capacity 20°C 1 O hour rate
(68°F) To 5 hour rate
1.70V/Cell 1 hour rate
15 min rate
Internal resistance(Fully charged, 25°()
Capacity
40°(
affected by 25°(
temperature 0°(
(20HR)
-15°(
Self-discharge '.imonth
(25°C} 6 month
12 month
Nominai operating temperature
Operating temperature range
Float charging voltage(25°C)
Cyclic charging voltage(25°C)
Maximum charging current
Terminal materiai
Maximum discharge current
18
12 V
18Ah
1mm (7.13inch)
7 7mm (3.03inch)
16
mm
Terminal
167mm(6.5
7mm (6.57inch)
7inch)/167mm(6.57inch)
.4kg (11.9Ibs)
R
R
R
5
18Ah
16.3Ah
14.4Ah
10.4Ah
7.55Ah
Approx. 17mO
102%
100%
85%
65%
emaining Capacity: 91 %
emaining Capacity: 82%
emaining Capacity: 65%
25°C ±3°C(77°F ±5°F)
15°C~50°C(5°F~122°F)
13.60 lo 13.B0V
14.50 lo 14.90V
5.4A
Copper
270A(5 Sec.)
Tha Ralalionship lor Open Circuii 1011111
and Residuai Capaciti 125'CJ
25°C/77°F)
14.00
> 13.50
';' 13.00
I 12.so
! 12.00
� 11.50
u
--- --
==---
� 11.00
o 10.50
10.000 20 40 60
Residuai Capacity (%)
Charging Charac1eris1icsl251CJ
ci�!�;e
e
d Current Voltage
(%) (CA) (V)
80 100
140 ,----------------,
Discharge: 100% Charge voltage:2.30V/cell
120 0.25 15.0 Temperature:25°C Charge current:0.20CA
100
80
60
40
20
C11cIe Lilel25°CJ
120
100
� 80
'5 60
8 40
20
o
o
I�
100%D.O.D.
200
Charged volume
Charge voltage
Charging current
6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
Charging time (hours)
-r---
\
50%D.O.D. 30% Depth of discharg 3
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
Number of cycles(cycles)
Cons1an1 Curren1 Discharge Charac1erislics IA, 25°CJ Cons1an1 Power Discharge Charac1erislics Iwa11, 25°CJ
F.V/TIM 5h 10h 20h 5min 10min 15min 10h 20h
9.60V 63.0 39.6 31.5 18.9 10.8 4.38 2.92 1.64 0.91 703 447 359 217 125 52.1 34.9 19.7 11.0
10.2V 59.9 37.6 30.2 18.1 10.4 4.32 2.88 1.63 0.91 668 424 345 208 120 51.3 34.4 19.6 10.9
10.8V 56.3 35.4 28.7 17.2 9.85 4.23 2.82 1.62 0.90 628 399 327 198 114 50.3 33.7 19.6 10.8
181
I
77
I
��r�